

Approved

Patrol

Pulaski County

Office of the Sheriff Eric S. Higgins, Sheriff

2900 S. Woodrow Street, Little Rock, AR 72204 Tel: (501) 340-6600

Case P22-012865

Status

Report Type

Printed on November 23, 2022

Primary Officer	David Guarno
Investigator	None
Records Technician	
Reported At	11/15/22 17:01
Incident Date	11/15/22 17:01
Incident Code	BATT : BATTERY
Location	20400 COLONEL GLENN RD, LITTLE ROCK, AR 72210
Zone	1
Beat	Southwest
Court	None
Ereferral County	None
Disposition	P- PENDING
Disposition Date/Time	
Disposition Comments	
*****Approved 11-15	
Review for Gang Activ	rity Not Applicable
Primary Narrat	ive By David Guarno, 11/15/22 19:30
BATTERYB IN THE THI	•
BATTERIB IN THE TH	ND DEGREE
On 11/15/22, at 1701 hours, I was dispatched to 20400 Colonel Glenn Road (Youth Home) in reference to a battery.	
Upon arrival, I made contact with a staff member, Aquarius Walker. A. Walker advised that two of the children in her house had gotten into a physical altercation earlier today on the school bus. She then directed me to speak with the victim,	
advised that on this date, around 16:30 hours, he was arguing on the school bus with another student, He advised that him and were going back and forth arguing and that it resulted in punching him in the face, just above his right eye. I looked at and observed swelling just above his right eye, similar to that of having been struck with a closed fist. advised that there were no witnesses to the incident and that nobody was watching them when it happened.	
ever punch	regarding the events earlier. was advised of his Miranda Rights in the nd he agreed to speak to me about what happened. stated that at no point did he and he did not know why would say that this happened. advised that aving issues with multiple kids and that it could be one of them who hit him.
I then resumed speaking with A. Walker about the situation. At this time,	
A. Walker advised that there is surveillance footage on the school bus that she could request in the future if need be. A. Walker also advised that she would be speaking with attractions therapist to see if alternative housing arrangements can be made at the facility to keep him away from	
A. Walker was given the	report number in regards to this incident and instructed to contact PCSO if she needs

Case P22-012865 Page 1 of 2

Case P22-012865 Page 2 of 2